

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE

PLANNED PARENTHOOD GREAT
NORTHWEST, HAWAI'I, ALASKA,
INDIANA, KENTUCKY, a Washington
corporation,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF ALASKA; et al.,

Defendants.

Case No.: 3AN-19-11710 CI

MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN
SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION
FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

STOEL RIVES LLP
510 L Street, Suite 500, Anchorage, AK 99501
Main 907.277.1900 Fax 907.277.1920

Table of Contents

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
I. Abortion Is Extremely Safe, and Is a Critical Component of Reproductive Health Care.	3
II. The State Bans APCs From Providing Medication Abortions, Which They Are Qualified and Willing to Provide.....	6
III. The APC Ban Severely Restricts Access to Abortion Care and Causes Medical, Emotional, and Financial Harm to Alaskans	10
ARGUMENT	15
I. STANDARD FOR GRANTING A MOTION FOR A PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION.....	15
II. PLAINTIFF SHOWS A LIKELIHOOD OF SUCCESS ON THE MERITS	16
A. The Alaska Constitution Protects the Right to Abortion	16
B. The APC Ban Is Subject to, and Fails, Strict Scrutiny	18
III. THE BALANCE OF HARMS FAVORS PLAINTIFF	22
CONCLUSION	24

STOEL RIVES LLP
510 L Street, Suite 500, Anchorage, AK 99501
Main 907.277.1900 Fax 907.277.1920

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

Alaska C.L. Union v. State,
122 P.3d 781 (Alaska 2005) 17

Alsworth v. Seybert,
323 P.3d 47 (Alaska 2014)..... 15, 16

Armstrong v. State,
989 P.2d 364 (Mont. 1999)..... 19, 20

Baker v. City of Fairbanks,
471 P.2d 386 (Alaska 1970) 17

Bragel Int’l, Inc. v. Charlotte Russe, Inc.,
No. CV 15-8364, 2016 WL 9450449 (C.D. Cal. Dec. 5, 2016) 23

Chalk v. U.S. Dist. Court Cent. Dist. of Cal.,
840 F.2d 701 (9th Cir. 1988) 23

City of Kenai v. Friends of Recreation Ctr., Inc.,
129 P.3d 452 (Alaska 2006) 16

Deerfield Med. Ctr. v. City of Deerfield Beach,
661 F.2d 328 (5th Cir. 1981) 23

Elrod v. Burns,
472 U.S. 347 (1976)..... 23

Kritz v. State,
Nos. 3DI-99-12 CI, 3AN-99-4488 CI, 1999 WL 34793395 (Alaska Sup. Ct. Mar. 1999), *rev’d on other grounds sub nom. Alaskans for a Common Language, Inc. v. Kritz*, 3 P.3d 906 (Alaska 2000) 23

Malabed v. North Slope Borough,
70 P.3d 416 (Alaska 2003)..... 17

Messerli v. Dep’t of Nat. Res.,
768 P.2d 1112 (Alaska 1989) 16

Pilgrim Med. Grp. v. N.J. State Bd. of Med. Exam’rs,
613 F. Supp. 837 (D.N.J. 1985) 23

Planned Parenthood v. State of Alaska, et al. Case No. 3AN-19-11710 CI
